
ORDINANCE NO. 20060302-002

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING AN ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF
AUSTIN ON MAY 13,2006, TO ELECT A MAYOR AND THREE COUNCIL
MEMBERS; PROVIDE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE ELECTION; AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. An election shall be held in the City of Austin on May 13, 2006. At the
election there shall be elected by the qualified voters of the City a Mayor, a Council
Member to Place 2, a City Council Member to Place 5, and a City Council Member to
Place 6.

PART 2. The election shall be conducted between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.
The precincts and locations of the election day polling places; the dates, hours, and
locations of the early voting places; and the names of the officers appointed to conduct
the election are provided in Exhibits A - E attached and incorporated as a part of this
ordinance.

PART 3. A direct electronic recording voting system, as the term is defined in Title 8 of
the Texas Election Code, shall be used for early voting and for voting conducted on
election day. The central counting station is established at the Travis County Elections
Division, 5501 Airport Boulevard, Austin, Texas.

PART 4. Notice of this election shall be given by posting and publishing a copy of this
ordinance in both Spanish and English. The posted notice shall be posted at the City Hall
notice kiosk not later than the 21st day before election day. At the top of the notice shall
appear the words "A MUNICIPAL ELECTION, MAY 13, 2006." The ordinance shall
also be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Austin not earlier
than the 30th day and not later than the 10th day before election day.

PART 5. In accordance with Chapter 271 of the Texas Election Code, the May 13, 2006,
municipal election may be held jointly with the various political subdivisions that share
territory with the City of Austin and that are holding elections on that day. The City
Clerk may enter and sign joint election agreements with other political subdivisions for
this purpose.

PART 6. The Council finds that the need to immediately begin required preparations for
this election constitutes an emergency. Because of this emergency, this ordinance takes
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effect immediately on its passage for the immediate preservation of the public peace,
health, and safety

PART 7. This ordinance takes effect on March 13, 2006.

PASSED AND APPROVED

March , 2006

APPROVED:
David Allan

City Attorney
mith

Will Wyni
Mayor

ATTEST:
-C/L

Shirley A. Gentry /
City Clerk
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Precinct N
County (Numero d
(Condado) Precinto)
Travis 101 no voters

103

:105

!108
'109

J110
:ii"i
•112

113

;121

":122

:123

124
:126

:129
130

'132

133

135

:136
.137

" _:139

140
141

145

146

147
" 148

;149

Exhibit A
(Adjunto A)

May 13, 2006 General Municipal Election
(Eleccidn General Municipal, Mayo 13, 2006)

D.

e Location Name
(Nombre del Sitio)

jHornsby - Dulap Elementary School
Decker Elementary School

Physical Address
(Direccidn del Sitio)

13901 FM969 Austin
8500 Decker Lane j Austin
312 West Murray

'.Manor ISO Administration Building .Avenue Manor
;12135~fhompkins

:Copperfield Elementary School 'Drive
; Farmer Lane Elementary School ;1806 Farmer Lane

" M2401 Scofield
i River Oaks Elementary Farms Drive
j West View Middle School

Dessau Elementary School
Combined/Combinado @ 112 Dessau

j Elementary School

1805 Scofield Lane
1501 Dessau Ridge
Lane
1501 Dessau Ridge
Lane

1 7309 Lazy Creek
;LBJ High School Drive

Austin
Austin

Austin
Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin
YMCA East Communities Branch ;5315 Ed Bluestein Austin

A.S. Johnston High School

Carver Museum
IGivens Recreation Center

;Sims Elementary School

1012 Arthur Stiles j
Road JAustin

1 165 Angelina Street ;Austin
3811 E. 12th_Street
1203Springdale
Road

Memorial United Methodist Church 6100 Berkman Drive
; Pecan Springs Elementary School i3100 Rogge Lane

Blanton Elementary School

I Messiah Lutheran Church

Ridgetop Elementary School

Austin

Austin
Austin
Austin

5408 Westminster
Drive lAustin. _. . ... .

5701 Cameron Road lAustin
5005 Caswell
Avenue

Winters Building 701 W. 51st Street
jBernice Hart Elementary School

| Dobie Middle School

Austin
Austin

8301 Furness Drive Austin
1200E."Rundberg
Lane ;Austin

Reagan High School ;7104 Berkman Drive
: .4425 Red River
!Red River Church Street

I Robert E. Lee Elementary School
Combined/Combinado @ 148 Jester Hall
East- 1st Floor Lobby
Jester Hall East - 1st Floor Lobby

3308 Hampton Road

101 E. 21st Street
101 E. 21st Street

JReilly Elementary School |405 Denson Drive

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin
Austin
Austin



150

151

152

;153

154

156

•160

161

163
164

:205

i'207

j208
;210
211

213
214

i215 no voters

216 no voters

218

'219 no voters
:220

;225 no voters

!228

:231

!232

;235

236

237

T.A. Brown Elementary School

Winn Elementary School

Maplewood Elementary School

Woodcliff Baptist Church

Bluebonnet Trail Elementary School

St. John's Recreation Center

YMCA - North Park Family Branch

Lanier High School

Cook Elementary School
Barrington Elementary School
Camden Huntingdon Apartments -
Clubhouse
YMCA Northwest Branch
Combined/Combinado @ 267 High Oak
Apartments
Lions Golf Course
Walnut Creek Elementary School

Graham Elementary School
Bryker Woods Elementary School
Combined/Combinado @ 1 1 1 Westview
Middle School

Combined/Combinado @ 111 Westview
Middle School

ACC - Northridge
Combined/Combinado @ 112 Dessau
Elementary School
Fire Station #31
Combined/Combinado @ 207 YMCA
Northwest

Balcones Woods Apartments
Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission
Conference Room
Combined/Combinado @ 228 Balcones
Woods Apartments

McCalium High School

Rosedale Elementary School

Highland Park Baptist Church

505 W. Anderson
Lane JAustin
3500 Susquehanna
Lane Austin
3808 Maplewood
Avenue Austin

11015 Dessau Road Austin
11316 Farmhaven
Road Austin
7500 Blessing
Avenue Austin

9616 N. Lamar
Boulevard, Suite 130 j Austin
1201 Peyton Gin
Road W. lAustin
1511 Cripple Creek ;
Road ;Austin
400 Cooper Drive lAustin
12349 Metric
Boulevard Austin
5807 McNeil Drive Austin

11028 Jollyvllle Road Austin
2901 Enfield Road Austin
401 W. Braker Lane (Austin
1li211 Tom Adams
Drive Austin
3309 Kerbey Lane ;Austin

1805 Scofield Lane j Austin

1805 Scofield Lane Austin
11 928 Stone Hollow
Drive Austin
1501 Dessau Ridge '
Lane Austin
5507 FM 2222 Austin

5807 McNeil Drive Austin
11215 Research
Boulevard Austin

5806 Mesa Drive ! Austin
11215 Research
Boulevard JAustin

I
5600 Sunshine Drive (Austin

?11_1 W 49th Street Austin

5206 Balcones Drive 'Austin



1

:238

:239

:240
.241
:242

|243
:246

247

:248
!249
250

i

JMurchison Middle School
I
i
iGullett Elementary School
Highland Park Elementary School
Brentwood Elementary School

.Crestview United Methodist Church

j Professional Development Academy
[Hill Elementary School
i Combined/Combinado @ 271 boss
! Elementary School

'Burnet Middle School
,St Matthews Episcopal Church
jMathews Elementary School

3700 North Hills
Drive Austin
6310Treadwell
Boulevard Austin
4900 Fairview [Austin
6700 Arroyo Seco (Austin
1300 Morrow Street [Austin
2608 Richcreek j
Road Austin
8601 Tallwood Drive ,' Austin
7005 Northiedge" i
Drive Austin

8401 Hathaway Drive Austin
8134 Mesa Drive Austin
906 W. Lynn Street Austin

251

1 252

I253
254

_ J256

J258

:259

:260
!262

I263

266

267
1 268

;271

;273

J274
275

I277

i278

'279

!302
!303

O Henry Middle School

Pillow Elementary School
Combined/Combinado @ 262 Anderson
High School
Davis Elementary School

Casis Elementary School

McBee Elementary School

Summitt Elementary School

Austin Brethren Church
Anderson High School

United Christian Church

Lamar Senior Activity Center

High Oak Apartments
Grant AME Worship Center

Doss Elementary School

Trinity Lutheran Church
First English Lutheran Church
Baker Center School (WR Robbins)

The Campus Club

St. Luke United Methodist Church
Combined/Combinado @ 267 High Oak
Apartments

Bailey Middle School
Oak Hill Primitive Baptist Church

261 OW. 10th Street ; Austin
3025 Cross Creek
Drive ^Austin

8403 Mesa Drive Austin
5214 Duval Road Austin
2710 Exposition ;
Boulevard ;Austin

1001 W. BrakerLanejAustin
12207 Brigadoon
Lane Austin
1800 Peyton Gin i
Road iAustin
8403 Mesa Drive [Austin
3500 W. Parmer
Lane [Austin
2874 Shoal Crest
Avenue '.Austin

11028 Jollyville Road Austin
1701 Kramer Lane [Austin
7005 Northiedge
Drive Austin

1 207 W. 45th Street Austin
3001 Whitis Avenue Austin
3908 Avenue B |Austin
1306 West Lynn
Street Austin

1306 W. Lynn Street Austin

1 1028 Jollyville Road I Austin
4020 Lost Oasis
Hollow Austin
1 1 408 FM 1826 Austin



|304
:307
1309

1310
J314
i

•315
:323

326

:327

!328

.329

J331

;332

:333
i 334
i

335

1337

i339
i

|342
1343
;345
347

1349
]350

:351

:352

•354

355

J356

:358

:360

1361

Kiker Elementary School
Rollingwood Municipal Building
Kocurek Elementary School

;Menchaca Elementary School
• St. Christopher's Episcopal Church

iBaranoff Elementary School
Texas Oaks Baptist Church

: Laurel Mountain Elementary School

, Fire Station #33

|The Renaissance Retirement Center

j Studio 6 Extended Stay

jKathy Caraway Elementary School

Zilker Elementary School d

jCanyon Creek Elementary School
Pickfair Community Center

;Canyon Vista Middle School

Lakewood Homeowners Association

Oak Hill Elementary School

; Barton Hills Elementary School
Vistas at Canyon Creek
Bridge Point Elementary School
Cedar Creek Elementary School

ACC - Pinnacle Campus
;Cowan Elementary School

Patton Elementary School

Covington Middle School

Travis Country Office

Southwest Church of Christ

;Casey Elementary School

Boone Elementary School

| Bowie High School

•West Rural Communicty Cengter

5913 LaCrosse
Avenue Austin
403 Nixon Drive Austin
9800 Curlew Drive Austin
12120 Manchaca
Road Austin
8724 Travis Hills Austin
12009 Buckingham j
Gate Drive jAustin
9910 Bilbrook Place Austin
10111 DK Ranch
Road [Austin

9409 Bluegrass Lane Austin
11279 Taylor Draper
Lane Austin
11901 Pavillion
Boulevard iAustin
11 104 Oak View
Road Austin
1900 Bluebonnet
Lane Austin
10210 Ember Glen
Drive JAustin
10904 Pickfair Drive 'Austin
8455 Spicewood
Springs Road Austin
731 7 Lakewood j
Drive iAustin
6101 Patton Ranch
Road jAustin
21 08 Barton Hills
Drive [Austin

8025 FM 620 N.
6401 Cedar Street Austin
3301 Pinnacle Road :Austin
7748 Highway 290
W. Austin
281 7 Kentish Drive [Austin
6001 Westcreek
Drive Austin
3700 Convict Hill
Road Austin
4504 Travis Country
Circle Austin
8900 Manchaca ;
Road | Austin
9400 Texas Oaks
Drive |Austin
8l"b"i Croftwood ;
Drive Austin
4103 W. Slaughter
Lane Austin
8656 Highway 71
West Austin



!362

_ ;363

365
366

j367

'377

378

1401

'404
:406
409

" .410

J411

412
1413

•414
;420

!422
423

;.424

.426

J427

'429

430

431
,433

^437

439
j 440
|441
!442
:443

•445

J446

Austin Public Library Hampton Branch

Shepherd of the Hills Presbyterian Church
Cornbined/Combinado @ 360 Bowie High
School
Mills Elementary School
Combined/Combinado @ 304 Kiker
Elementary School

Shepherd of the Hills Christian Church

Austin Christian Fellowship

Haynie Chapel United Methodist Church
Combined/Combinado/Combinado @ 406
St. Alban's Church
St. Alban's Episcopal Church
Galindo Elementary School
Pleasant Hill Elementary School
Combined/Cornbinado @ 463 Williams
Elementary School
Combined/Combinado @ 454 Joslin
Elementary School
Waters at Bluff Springs Apartments
Combined/Combinado @ 463 Williams
Elementary School
Wellesley Inn & Suites
Travis Heights Elementary School
Allison Elementary School

South Austin Recreation Center

Govalle Elementary School

Allan Elementary School

Austin Public Library Ruiz Branch

Ramada Inn

Country Club Creek Apartments
Travis High School

Congress Avenue Baptist Church

Cantu/Pan Am Recreation Center
Under Elementary School
Falcon Ridge Apartments
Dawson Elementary School
Mendez Middle School

Travis County Courthouse - 1st Floor

St. Elmo Elementary School

5125 Convict Hill
Road Austin
5226 W. William
Cannon Dr. Austin
41 03 W. Slaughter
Lane Austin
6201 Davis Lane Austin
5913 LaCrosse
Avenue Austin
6909 West Courtyard;
Drive \ Austin
6401 River Place
Blvd. Austin
16309 Greenwood
Drive Austin

1 1819 IH35 South iAustin
1 1819 IH35 South iAustin
3800 S. 2nd Street Austin
6405 Circle S. Road 'Austin

500 Mario Lane [Austin
4500 Manchaca
Road Austin
7707 IH35 South Austin

500 Mario Lane Austin
1001 IH-35S. ;Austin
2010 Alameda Drive ;Austin
515 Vargas Road Austin
11 00 Cumberland
Road Austin

3601 Govalle Avenue; Austin
4900 Gonzales !
Street jAustin
1600 Grove
Boulevard iAustin
1212 W. Ben White ;
Boulevard Austin
4501 East Riverside
Drive Austin
1211 E. Oltorf Lane Austin
1511 S. Congress ;
Avenue JAustin

2100 East 3rd Street Austin
2800 Metcalfe Road [Austin
500 East Stassney Austin
3001 S.I st Street 'Austin
5106 Village Square 'Austin
1000Guadalupe-lst
Floor IAustin
600 W. St. Elmo
Road Austin



Precinct
(Precinto)

101
103
105
108
109
110
111
121
122
123
124
126
129

130
132
133
135
136
139
140
141
146
149
150
151
152
153
154
160
161
163
164
204
207/225
210

Exhibit B
(Adjunto B)

May 13, 2006 General Municipal Election
(Election General Municipal, Mayo 13, 2006)

Presiding Judge
(Juez Presidente)

Linda Shaw
Robert Vitray
Snow Olvera
Eloise Brooks

Hugh Miller
Ronda Schultz
Isaiah Williams
Mary Lynn Bragner
Mary Colunga
Grant Coffman
Ruby Jones
Joyce Darby

Freddie Nyland
Lark Anthony
Marian Glass
Donna Reber
Anne Cook

Janie Bautista
Barbara Burton
Carl Tumey
Carol Olewin
Karen Gifford
BJ Taylor
Amanda Miller
Walter Morton

Judy Hughes
Julie Mayton

Steve Durham

Jean Cornelius

Alternate Judge
(Juez Presidente Memo)

Mark Eastwood
Doris Christian
Carmen Zuniga

Verona Thornton

James Randall

Larry Garner

Don Gifford

Julius Dubcak
Robert Smith
Murlene Johnston
Delores Rumpf
Leroy Ender
Mark Coats
Michael Conwell
Steve Labinksi



Precinct
(Precinto)

211
213
214
215
218
219
220
224
228/232
231
235
236
238
239
240
241
242
243
246
248
249
250
251
252
254
256
258
259
260
262/253
263
266

267/208/279
271/247
273
274
275
278
302
303
307
309

Presiding Judge
(Juez Presidente)

Naomi Ebert
Greg Chico

David Armstrong
Donna Harp
James Gattis
Dee Willis
Harrison Smith
Sylvia Huntsman
John McEvoy
Helen Bruner
Marcia Manor
Janis Reinken

Mark Zatopek
Randall McKaskle
Peggy Cravens
Ed Davis
Richard Wucher
Rogerio Rabago
May Schmidt
Robyn Stanley
Alice Kubacak
Dennis Barnes

Paul Askenasy

Orpha Gips

Paul Kaschube
Kathy Borowski

Peggy Bower
Anne Kohler
Charles Walker
Douglas Martin
Alfred Stanley
Robert Remlinger
Joe Crow

Julia Ramirez

Alternate Judge
(Juez Presidente Alterno)

Margaret Brewer
Bill Rust
Barbara Hunt
Tonya Miller

Lynnann Nguyen
Sharon Robertson

James McEvoy
Edward Gates
Todd Martin
Judith Bomar
Dewayne Naumann

Penny Bynum
Jospehine Ross
Doug Lamb
Christa Rabago

Richard Jacobsen

Katy Davis
Carol Fritz
Reuben Leslie
Barry Douglass
Carter Naylor

Richard Tulk
David Mann
Constance Kiser
Karen Ratcliffe
Alan Denman

Dale Dingley
Guadalupe Felan



Precinct
(Precinto)

310
312
314/324
318/338
326
329
331
332
333
334
335
336

Presiding Judge
(Juez Presidente)

Michael Wielunski
Jill Abbee
Faith Thompson
Ted Maddry
Bruce Leach
Dorothy Erminger
Sherri Brummett

Marilyn Wahl
Kathy Manning
Ernest Rinehart
Bob Kuhl

Alternate Judge
(Juez Presidents Alterno)

Dr. George Risk
David Steed
Virginia Gnapp
Lala Niemeyer
Levert Culpepper

Charles Holder
Ryan Marquess
Janice Childress
Ron Shaw
Fred I card
Anna Sicher



Exhibit C
(Adjunto C)

MAY 13, 2006 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTON
(Eleccion General Municipal, Mayo 13, 2006)

Early Voting Monday, May 1, 2006 - Tuesday, May 9, 2006
(Votacion Adelantada del lunes, 1 de mayo, 2006 al martes, 9 de mayo, 2006)

Hours of Operation: Monday - Saturday 7 am - 7 pm, and Sunday Noon - 6 pm for all locations, with the exception
of malls and mobile voting sites. Special Hours: Northcross Mall and Highland Mall are open Monday - Saturday 9
am - 8 pm, and Sunday Noon - 6 pm.

Horas de Servicio: Lunes - sabado, de las 7 am a 7 pm, y los domingos de las 12 pm a 6 pm para todos los sitios,
con excepcidn de los mails y sitios mdviles de votacidn. Horas Especiales: Highland Mall y Northcross Mall
permaneceran abiertos de lunes a sabado de las 9 am a 8 pm y el dia domingo de las 12 pm a 6 pm.

CENTRAL/CENTRA/.

Travis County Airport Blvd Offices
5501 Airport Boulevard (Main/'Principal)

Austin City Hall
301 West 2nd Street

Fiesta Mart
3909 North IH-35 @ Delwood

University of Texas
UGL Lobby West Mall, UT Campus

Randalls 35th Street
1500 West 35th Street

ACC Rio Grande Campus
1212 Rio Grande, Student Lounge

NORTH/WO/?rE
Highland Mall
6001 Airport, (Lower Level by JCPenney/
el nivel bajo enseguida de JCPenney)

HEB Parmerand I35
Farmer Lane (temp building in parking lot/
edificio provisional en el estacionamiento)

Northcross Mall
2525 West Anderson Lane

ACC Northridge Campus
11928 Stonehollow Drive, Admissions Lobby

NORTHEAST/WORESTE

Albertson's North Lamar
11331 North Lamar (temp building in parking lot/
edificio provisional en el estacionamiento)

County Tax Office, Pflugerville
15822 Foothill Farms Loop

NORTHWEST/WOROES7E

Randalls Research
10900-D Research Boulevard @ Braker Lane

H-E-B Four Points
7301 FM 620 North (temp building in parking lot/
edificio provisional en el estacionamiento)

SOUTH/SU/?

H-E-B South Congress
2400 South Congress (temp building in parking lot/
edificio provisional en el estacionamiento)

Randalls Ben White
2025 West Ben White @ Manchaca

SOUTHEAST/SUREST

Albertson's Riverside
1819 S. Pleasant Valley (temp building in parking lot
edificio provisional en el estacionamiento)

Albertson's Stassney
5510 South I-35 @ Stassney Lane

ACC Pinnacle Campus
7748 Highway 290 West, Student Commons

SOUTHWEST/SUROES7E

Randalls South Mopac
6600 South Mopac @ William Cannon

Randalls Brodie
9911 Brodie Lane @ Slaughter Lane

EAST/ESTE

H-E-B East 7th

2701 E. 7th Street (temp building in parking lot/
edificio provisional en el estacionamiento)

Northeast Health Center
7112 Ed Bluestein Boulevard, Suite 155
(Springdale Shopping Center)

ACC Eastview Campus
3401 Webberville Road, Student Commons

WEST/OES7E
Flagship Randalls at Westlake Hills
3300 Bee Caves Road

Randalls Lakeway
2303 RR 620 South/Sur



EXHIBIT "D"
(ADJVNTO "D")

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(ELECCION GENERAL MUNICIPAL)

CITY OF AUSTIN
(ClUDADde AUSTIN)

MAY 13, 2006
(13 fa Mayo 2006)

CENTRAL COUNTING STATION
(ESTACION CENTRAL PARA CONTAR VOTOS)

Presiding Judge
\JuBi Presidents)

Alternate
(Juez Presidente Alterno)

Manager
(Administrador)

Assistant Manager
(Asistente al Manejador)

Tabulation Supervisor
(Supervisor de Tabulation)

Jimmie Lou Ford

Lee Hill

Gail Fisher

Michael Winn

Sam Castleberry

Receiving Substation Managers
(Administradores de Subestaeion de Recibo)

Dobie Middle School

Travis High School

Covington Middle School

Anderson High School

O'Henry Middle School

Kim Dilling

Alexa Buxkemper

Michelle Parker

Davia Prosser

Katonya Williams



EXHIBIT "E"
(ADJUNTO "E")

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION
( ELECCldN GENERAL MUNICIPAL)

CITY OF AUSTIN
(CIUDAD de AUSTIN)

MAY 13,2006
(13 de Mayo 2006)

EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD
(JUNTA DEI3OLETASDE VOTACldNADELANTADA)

Presiding Judge: Jimmie Lou Ford
(Jut'z Prtsidenle)

Alternate Lee Hill
(Juez Presidente Alterno)


